33 REG16(I,’CFUEL’) = (SUM(J, SAM(J,’CFUEL’)) - .9*3.264 )/SUM(J, SAM(J,’CFUEL’));
34 REG1(’PETRO’,I) = (SUM(J,SAM(’PETRO’,J)) - .1*3.264)/SUM(J,SAM(’PETRO’,J));
35 Again, numbers in the illustrative scenario coding correspond to 2020 cost/benefit projections.

16

expressed as the appropriate multiple of old spending.3366  Second, the cost of industrial engines increases

by 10% of the projected consumer cost, plus the commercial costs.  These additional costs are inserted

such that the new, higher amount of industrial spending on engines is expressed as the appropriate

multiple of old spending.3377  Third, 90% of the projected savings from increased fuel efficiency accrue to

consumers.  These savings are inserted such that the new, lower amount of consumer fuel spending is

expressed as the appropriate fraction of old spending.3388  Fourth, 10% of the projected savings from

increased fuel efficiency accrue to industry.  These savings are inserted such that the new, lower amount

of industrial spending on fuel is expressed as the appropriate multiple of old spending.39

Table 6:  Estimated Economic Inputs for Scenario 4:  ACEEE-Full Hybrid Vehicles

Million 2002 $ Million 2002 $Changes in

Consumer Expenditures 2020 2050

Changes in

Sector Revenue 2020 2050

Cost Benefit

Household

(inc. vehicle cost)

13,033 21,096 Vehicle Mfg.

(inc. vehicle revenue)

13,033 21,096

Household

(inc. PZEV cost)

501 812 Vehicle Mfg.

(inc. PZEV revenue)

501 812

Commercial

(inc. GTL-diesel cost)

125 146 Foreign GTL Producer

(inc. revenue)

125 146

Total Cost 13,660 22,054 Total Benefits 13,660 22,054

Benefits Cost

Consumer

(dec. gasoline expenditure

12,533 29,896 Refiners

(decrease in revenue)

9,782 23,333

California Excise Tax

(dec. revenue)

1,376 3,281

Federal Excise Tax

(dec. revenue)

1,376 3,281

Total Benefits 12,533 29,896 Total Costs 12,533 29,896

Select results for Strategy 1 and 4 are reported in Table 7. As expected Strategy 1’s economic

impacts are more benign than Strategy 4’s.

36 REG16(I,’CTRNS’) = (SUM(J, SAM(J,’CTRNS’)) + .9*13.534)/SUM(J, SAM(J,’CTRNS’));
37 REG1(’ENGIN’,I) = (SUM(J,SAM(’ENGIN’,J)) + .1*13.534 + .125)/SUM(J,SAM(’ENGIN’,J));
38 REG16(I,’CFUEL’) = (SUM(J, SAM(J,’CFUEL’)) - .9*12.533 )/SUM(J, SAM(J,’CFUEL’));
39 REG1(’PETRO’,I) = (SUM(J,SAM(’PETRO’,J)) - .1*12.533)/SUM(J,SAM(’PETRO’,J));

17

Table 7:  Modeling Results for Petroleum Dependence Reduction Strategies